Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations)

These Regulations make provision in consequence of the Consumer Scotland Act 2020 (asp 11) which establishes Consumer Scotland and makes provision about its functions.

Regulation 2 and the schedule make modifications to primary legislation in consequence of the Consumer Scotland Act 2020 to transfer certain functions from the Scottish Association of Citizens Advice Bureaux ("Citizens Advice Scotland") to Consumer Scotland.

Regulation 3 makes transitional and saving provisions relating to the transfer of functions from Citizens Advice Scotland to Consumer Scotland.